

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

October 19, 2023

Mr. Michael Flournoy, Manager Margaret Pratt Community 210 Plateau Acres Bradford, VT 05033

Dear Mr. Flournoy:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **August 1**, **2023.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Scott, LMHC, M.S. State long Term Care Manager

| 7416 1 2341 0 | F CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDING: _ | | COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|---|--|
| | | | A. BUILDING: | | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | C 08/01/2023 |
| NAME OF PR | OVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD | RESS, CITY, STAT | TE, ZIP CODE | |
| MARGARE | T PRATT COMMUNITY | | AU ACRES D, VT 05033 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE |
| R100 | Initial Comments: | | R100 | | |
| SS=D | re-licensure survey ar reported incidents. The deficiencies were ident. V. RESIDENT CARE ASSESSMENT. 5.5 Assessment. 5.7.b If a resident requiring care, the residence incensed nurse within a survey. | an unannounced on-site and investigation of 6 facility e following regulatory attified: AND HOME SERVICES duires nursing overview or dent shall be assessed by a fourteen days of admission mmencement of nursing sessment instrument | R135 | 1. Action to Correct Deficient The 11/16/2020 admission a was missing some informatic annual assessment for this recompleted on 11/16/2021 was and another full re-assessment completed on 08/22/23. 2. Measures to Prevent Recompletion of the admiss assessment is on the movein and all nurses are being train 3. Monitoring Practice Imples The QA committee will review completeness of all assessment they move-in, as well PCC for completion of all that 4. Date to be Completed | ssessment on. The esident as complete, ent was currence sion in workflow, ned on this. emented w the nents in the as monitor |
| | by: Per staff interview and Registered Nurse faile assessment for 1 out applicable sample. Fir Per record review Res the facility on 11/16/20 assessment was initia assessment was not of needs of the resident. Per interview on 8/1/2 Director confirmed the incomplete for Reside | ed to complete admission 5 resident's of the ndings include: sident # 6 was admitted to 020, the admission sted, however the completed to identify all care | R146 | R135. Accepted on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Management Agent

TITLE

(X6) DATE 10/04/23

Division of Licensing and Protection

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SUR | |
|--------------------------|---|---|--------------------------|--|---------------|--------------------------|
| ANDILAN | O CONNECTION | IDENTIFICATION NOMBER. | A. BUILDING: | | COIVII LL II | LD |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | O8/01/2 | 2023 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD | DRESS, CITY, STA | ATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGARI | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | EAU ACRES D, VT 05033 | | | |
| | CUMMADVCT | | 1 | PROVIDENCE DI ANI OF CORRECTION | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| R146 | Continued From page | : 1 | R146 | | | |
| | | | | 1. Action to Correct Deficiency | | |
| | 5.9.c (3) | | | All direct care staff are receiving addit | ional | |
| | Provide instruction an | d supervision to all direct | | training on the specific care needs of ea | ach | |
| | | ding each resident's health | | resident, as well as appropriate behavio | oral | |
| | care needs and nutrit | ional needs and delegate | | interventions. Staff will also be require | ed to | |
| | nursing tasks as appr | opriate; | | attend additional training on Habilitation | on | |
| | This REQUIREMENT | is not met as evidenced | | Therapy, the model of care used by MI | PC for | |
| | by: | | | dementia programming. | | |
| | | d on observation, staff interview and record 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence | | | | |
| | • | I Nurse failed to ensure vision was provided to all | | Training record documentation is being | g updated | |
| | direct care personnel | | | and will be monitored to ensure that all | | |
| | residents. Findings in | clude: | | receive both required and supplementa | 1 | |
| | Per observation of the | e Memory Care Unit at 2:40 | | trainings. | | |
| | | in his/her room, the door to | | 3. Monitoring Practice Implemented | | |
| | | ntry and a stop sign was | | The QA committee will review the em | ployee | |
| | across the doorway e | or frame and not posted | | training records monthly. | | |
| | observation, another | | | 4. Date to be Completed | | |
| | ambulating the unit, a | nd entered into Resident # | | 10/31/23 | | |
| | | mmediately respond to | | | | |
| | another location. At 2 | the wandering resident to :43 PM the resident | | | | |
| | | oom and at 2:50 PM the | | | | |
| | | be closed with the stop | | R146 Accepted on 10/19/23. | | |
| | sign hanging along th across the doorway. | e door frame and not posted | | Sherry Ross, RN | | |
| | across the doorway. | | | | | |
| | | esident # 6 was involved in | | | | |
| | | with other residents on quiring staff involvement | | | | |
| | | her residents entering their | | | | |
| | room. The care plan v | was updated on 6/9/23 and | | | | |
| | | e and services to decrease | | | | |
| | | s agitation and anger. One Staff will ensure Resident #6 | | | | |
| | | e stop sign up while s/he is | | | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 2 of 16

Division of Licensing and Protection

| STATEMENT | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | C 08/01/2023 | |
| NAME OF PR | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD | DRESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGARI | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | AU ACRES D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE | |
| R146 | in his/her room to pre Per interview on 8/1/2 wish to remain anony is to have his/her entr in the room, and the s the evening." The sta become angeredwe instruction on how to this specific resident.' him/her walk away- s s/he is calm and appr be." The staff discuss throughout the day ar and confirmed not ma occur in the evening, by the care staff, and coloring, music, and t Per interview on 8/1/2 Director (ED) confirm updated on 6/15/23 a with another resident. intervention was to de the room while the res ED stated the door is is in the room and the times to deter entry. The the observation at 2:4 acknowledged the im environment for all re | 23 at 3:00 PM with staff who mous, stated "The resident by door closed while s/he is stop [sign] to be posted in ff stated, the resident can haven't been given any de-escalate behaviors for 'The staff continued "We let the enjoys walking. Unless to achable we just let him/her red activities on the unit and into the evening hours, any engagement activities the activities are provided usually are table activities, elevision. 23 at 4:10 PM the Executive red the care plan was fter an interaction occurred. The ED confirmed the reter residents from entering resident was in the room. The to be closed when resident restop sign is to be up at all the ED was made aware of 10 PM on 8/1/23; and portance of providing a safe sidents and staff receiving arough on the care needs | R146 | | | |
| R150 SS=D | | AND HOME SERVICES | R150 | | | |
| | 5.9.c (7) | | | | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 3 of 16

Division of Licensing and Protection

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY | | | RVEY |
|---|--|--|---|---|-----------|--------------------------|
| AND PLAN (| OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | COMPLET | TED |
| | | | | | С | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | 08/01/ | /2023 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD | RESS, CITY, STA | ATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| | | 210 PLATE | AU ACRES | | | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | BRADFOR | D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| R150 | Continued From page | ÷ 3 | R150 | Action to Correct Deficiency | | |
| | Assure that symptom: | s or signs of illness or | | The Executive Director reported the in | cident to | |
| | | I at the time of occurrence, | | the Division of Licensing and Protection | | |
| | along with action take | en; | | APS on April 4th when she learned of | | |
| | This REQUIREMENT | is not met as evidenced | | incident. Unfortunately, a turnover in | | |
| | by: | io not mot de evidenced | | position made it impossible to retrain a | | |
| | Based on record revie | ew and staff interview the | | educate the nurse who failed to make the timely | | |
| | | ocumentation for care and | | eport. All new nurses at MPC are trained on | | |
| | (Resident # 5). Findir | d for one applicable resident | 1 | the correct policy and procedures and | | |
| | (reoldone // o). Tillan | igo moiado. | | | | |
| | Per record review, on | 3/27/23 Resident #5 | | regulations for timely documentation a | ınd | |
| | • | a result of an interaction | | reporting. | | |
| | with another resident. an account of the occ | The record did not include | | 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence | | |
| | | t by the RN, and follow up | | All current nurses and direct care staff | will | |
| | | assessment or monitoring | | receive additional training on the impo | rtance of | |
| | | did not include notification | | timely documentation. | | |
| | | hysician at the time of the rd indicated on 4/4/23, | | 3. Monitoring Practice Implemented | | |
| | notifications were pro | | | All incident reports will be reviewed n | nonthly | |
| | | ng to the licensing agency. | | by the QA Committee. | | |
| | | | | 4. Date to be Completed | | |
| | | t 2:10 PM on 8/1/23 the D) confirmed the incident | | 10/31/23 | | |
| | , | alls occur assessments are | | | | |
| | • | ity or staff are to call the RN | | | | |
| | for guidance based or | | | D450 A 40/40/00 | | |
| | subsequent follow-up | · · · · | | R150 Accepted on 10/19/23. | | |
| | documentated to dem | ionstrate continued The ED acknowledged the | | Sherry Ross, RN | | |
| | , , , | resident to resident incident. | | | | |
| | The ED confirmed the | Director of Health Services | | | | |
| | | d not follow the facility | | | | |
| | | es related to the incident, ed immediately on 4/4/23 | | | | |
| | | sed his/her lack of timely | | | | |
| | reporting and follow u | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 4 of 16

Division of Licensing and Protection

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|--|
| | | | A. BOILDING. | | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | C 08/01/2023 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | DDRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | |
| MADOAD | ET DRATT COMMUNITY | 210 PLA | TEAU ACRES | | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | BRADFO | RD, VT 05033 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE |
| R162 | Continued From page | : 4 | R162 | | |
| R162 SS=D | V. RESIDENT CARE | AND HOME SERVICES | R162 | Action to Correct Deficiency The Executive Director located the | |
| | medication, prescripti medications for which written, signed order a problem statement in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation was a failure to ensur medications administresident (Resident #4 At approximately 11:1 Registered Nurse (RN was requested to provige signed orders for medications for which was requested to provisigned orders for medications for which was requested to provisional medications. | ssist with or administer any on or over-the-counter there is not a physician's and supporting diagnosis or the resident's record. This not met as evidenced and staff interview there is signed orders for ered to one applicable. The important of the important o | | orders for resident #4 after the sur team finished. The agency RN was instructed how to locate them. 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrent Since the survey, a new team of the has been onboarded. They are eareceiving thorough training on the medication administration program associated documentation. A compute of all resident charts is being completed to ensure that all signerare filed appropriately in resident 3. Monitoring Practice Implements The clinical and administrative teacurrently meeting weekly to condumedication QA reviews. This will transition to being part of the monicommittee agenda. 4. Date to be Completed | ce curses ach n and nplete d orders charts. ed im is |
| R167 SS=E | approximately 3:20 P signed medication or maintained in residen working at the home a The RN stated s/he w signed orders for Res surveyor requested or however signed physi #4's medications were | AND HOME SERVICES | R167 | R162 Accept on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | |
| | | _ | | | |
| | 5.10.d If a resident re | equires medication | | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 5 of 16

Division of Licensing and Protection

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|--------------------------|
| | | 0050 | B WING | | C | |
| | | 0659 | B. WIIVO | | 08/0 | 1/2023 |
| NAME OF PR | OVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | RESS, CITY, STA | ATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGARE | T PRATT COMMUNITY | | AU ACRES D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| | medications under the (5) Staff other than a psychoactive medicath has a written plan for medication which: desibehaviors the medical address; specifies the indicate the use of the staff about what desireffects the staff must the time of, reason for medication use. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviolation use. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviolation use, and the properties of PRN (as needed) properties failed to develor of PRN (as needed) properties failed to develor of PRN (as needed) properties failed to develor properties. Find the properties of PRN (as needed) properties failed to develor pr | nurse may administer expensions only when the home the use of the PRN scribes the specific tion is intended to correct or experimental control of the circumstances that the medication; educates the end effects or undesired side monitor for; and documents or and specific results of the development of the use and record review the expension of th | R167 | 1. Action to Correct Deficiency The RN will complete a written plan for use of PRN psychoactive medications to each resident, per the MPC policy. 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence All nursing staff and medication aides trained/retrained on the importance of written plan for the use of PRN psych medications, and the appropriate internant documentation. 3. Monitoring Practice Implemented The QA committee will review a reporter at least quarterly, and confirm the written plans are in place for resident prescribed a PRN psychoactive medical. 4. Date to be Completed 10/20/23 R167 Accepted on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | specific s will be the oactive ventions ort of PRN that who is | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 6 of 16

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | 7.1. 20.25.1.10. | | С | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | 08/01/2023 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD | DRESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGARI | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | 210 PLATE | EAU ACRES | | | |
| WARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | BRADFOR | RD, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE | |
| R167 | Continued From page | 6 | R167 | | | |
| | mg tablet, Give 12.5 r every 24 hours PRN f | n order for Quetiapine 25 ng (1/2 tablet) by mouth for severe agitation; and let Give 25 mg (1/2 tablet) for increased | | | | |
| | 7 and # 8 medication psychoactive medicat plans for the use of P | 23 at 1:15 PM, the Ifirmed Residents #4, # 5, # order lists include PRN ions and confirmed written RN psychoactive medication ped for adminitration by | | | | |
| R177 SS=E | V. RESIDENT CARE | AND HOME SERVICES | R177 | Action to Correct Deficiency Margaret Pratt Community has strict | policies | |
| | 5.10 Medication Mana | agement | | in place for nurses and medication ai regarding the controls for narcotics. | | |
| | 5.10.h | | | includes policies, training, and strict | controls | |
| | (5) Narcotics and other controlled drugs must be kept in a locked cabinet. Narcotics must be accounted for on a daily basis. Other controlled drugs shall be accounted for on at least a weekly basis. | | | around documentation and shift to she counts, and immediate reporting of a discrepancies. In this situation, the E Director was made aware of a potent discrepancy, began an immediate | ny Executive | |
| | by: Based on observation interview there was a were accounted for or include: | is not met as evidenced i, record review, and staff failure in ensure narcotics in a daily basis. Findings acility report indicates the | | investigation, which resulted in a chanursing staff. The Executive Director made a timely report to the licensing APS and the Board of Nursing of the 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence MPC will continue to follow its strict and procedures, and will continue to | or also agency, findings. | |
| | facilities narcotic cour | nt was incorrect on 3/26/23. Sount on 3/26/23 page # 76 | | nurses and medication aides on these and procedures. | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 7 of 16

Division of Licensing and Protection

| ` ' | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ′ | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | 0050 | B. WING | | C | |
| | | 0659 | | TE 710 0005 | 08/0 | 1/2023 |
| NAME OF F | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 210 PLATE | RESS, CITY, STA Ali acres | ITE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| R177 | tablets for Resident # card was witnessed to mg ½ tablets. This dis residential care staff t (ED) on 3/26/23. The the occurrence to the (DOHS) on 3/26/23. In narcotic count was in 3/31/23 it was witness. Health Services Coorhad not been correcte account for the missin narcotic count incorrect of the massing account for the missing narcotic count incorrect on 4/4/23 the Health was notified Staff #2 medication because the narcotic log to account Lorazepam by signing initials. On review of was confirmed to state 2 Lorazepam 0.5 mg with the initials of Staff #4. Staff the signed for that entry working during that should be staff #2's time sheet, 3/26/23 at 05:45 AM and Additionally Staff #4's clocked in at 7:00 PM on 3/26/23 at 7:45 AM present to witness the | 2, however, the Lorazepam of contain 18 Lorazepam 0.5 screpancy was reported by to the Executive Director ED followed up by reporting Director of Health Services The DOHS verified the correct on 3/27/23. On sed by the ED and the dinator that this occurrence and in the narcotic book to an medication, leaving the feet for 5 days. Services Coordinator (HSC) was refusing to pass the DOHS had falsified the not for the missing and Staff #2 and Staff #4's narcotic sign out page #76 it the on 3/26/23 at 7:08 PM that 1/2 tablets were signed out fif #2 and witnessed with aff #2 stated in his/her ent that s/he could not have because s/he was not nift. Per record review of s/he had clocked in on and clocked out at 2:00 PM. It is time sheet indicated s/he in on 3/25/23 and clocked out M, and was therefore not ecount. | R177 | The Health Services Director/RN nurse designee will review the cordrug log weekly. 3. Monitoring Practice Implement The QA committee will review the reports from the nursing administrateam to ensure compliance. The Executive Director will also condurandom reviews of the controlled for accuracy. R177 Accepted on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | ed weekly ation | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 8 of 16

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ' | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVE | |
|--------------------------|--|--|-------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|
| 74101 1244 | or connection | IDENTIFICATION NO. | A. BUILDING: _ | | | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | C 08/01/20 | 23 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD | RESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGARI | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | AU ACRES D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY) | BE CO | (X5) DMPLETE DATE |
| R179 | Continued From page | e 8 | R179 | | | |
| R179 SS=D | | AND HOME SERVICES | R179 | Action to Correct Deficiency Margaret Pratt Community has an annual community has a community | | |
| | providing any direct c shall be at least twelv year for each staff per residents. The trainin limited to, the followin (1) Resident rights; (2) Fire safety and er (3) Resident emergesuch as the Heimlich or ambulance contact (4) Policies and procreports of abuse, neg (5) Respectful and ef residents; (6) Infection control relimited to, handwashimaintaining clean envipathogens and univer | ency in the skills and expected to perform before are to residents. There is (12) hours of training each reson providing direct care to ag must include, but is not ag: mergency evacuation; maneuver, accidents, police is and first aid; edures regarding mandatory lect and exploitation; ffective interaction with measures, including but not ang, handling of linens, vironments, blood borne | | training plan that identifies all of the rannual training for direct care staff. The Executive Director will ensure that the training records are maintained, and a participate in the trainings and that it is documented. 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence The Business Office Director is receive assistance to ensure that all staff receive missed trainings, and that an on-going is adhered to. 3. Monitoring Practice Implemented The Executive Director will review the training records at least monthly to enall staff are current with their training 4. Date to be Completed 10/31/23 R179 Accepted on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | he ese II staff s ving ve any schedule e staff sure that | |
| | by: Based on staff interviewas a failure to ensur completed the require include: | is not met as evidenced ew and record review there e 5 out of 5 sampled staff ed yearly training's. Findings | | 2.13.17 1.1335, 1111 | | |
| | | 1/23 staff training records for a sample of 5 staff were | | | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 9 of 16

| | T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | E CONSTRUCTION (> | (3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|-----------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | C 08/01/2023 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET | DDRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | TEAU ACRES ORD, VT 05033 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) | |
| R179 | available for review for Per review of training's were not co * Resident Rights tra * Fire Safety and Emfor 2 of 5 staff * Resident Emergence training; and Infection staff * Mandatory Reporting Exploitation training; and Interactions with Resident Emergence training; and Infection staff * Mandatory Reporting Exploitation training; and Interactions with Resident Exploitation training; and Interaction training; and Interaction training; and Interaction training; and Intera | ed completion of all ning's was not on file and or 5 out of 5 sampled staff. Is records the following impleted: Ining for 5 of 5 staff In ergency Evacuation training It is a sampled staff. It is records the following impleted: In ining for 5 of 5 staff In ergency Evacuation training It is a sample staff It is a sample staff It is a sample staff. It is a sample staff It is a sample staff It is a sample staff. It is a sample staff It is a sample staff It is a sample staff. It is a | R179 | | |
| R190 SS=F | | AND HOME SERVICES | R190 | Action to Correct Deficiency MPC is now requiring any contracted as to provide copies of their criminal backs. | - |
| | 5.12.b.(4) The results of the crin registry checks for all | ninal record and adult abuse staff. | | checks on their staff to us, and we are all completing our own criminal record and abuse registry checks prior to the start ownk. | l adult |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 10 of 16

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|---------------------|--|--|
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | C 08/01/2023 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ET PRATT COMMUNITY | 210 PLATE | DRESS, CITY, STA | ATE, ZIP CODE | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE |
| R190 | by: Based on staff interviewas a failure to compliabuse registry checks staff. Per review of criminal checks, documentation required checks for 1 sample was not provide interview with the conworks for did not comwhen s/he began wor afternoon of 8/1/23 the confirmed the required was not provide interview with the conworks for did not comwhen s/he began wor afternoon of 8/1/23 the confirmed the required | is not met as evidenced ew and record review there lete criminal record and for 1 out for 5 sampled record and abuse registry in of completion of the contracted staff in the ded on request. Per tracted staff the agency s/he plete the required checks king at the home. On the e Executive Director d criminal record and abuse not completed on hire for | R190 | Measures to Prevent Recurrence The Business Office Director has been aware of our policy requiring the check agency staff. Monitoring Practice Implemented of committee will review the summary of employees with dates of hire and committee all required background checks in the state of the completed 10/13/23 R190 Accepted on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | ks on The QA f pliance |
| R224 SS=G | verbal or physical abuexploitation. Resident restraints as describe. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviewas a failure to ensurabuse, neglect and expresidents (Residents a Findings include: | hall be free from mental, ise, neglect, and is shall also be free from it is not met as evidenced ew and record review there is the right to be free of exploitation for 4 applicable #1, #2, #3 and #4). | R224 | 1. Action to Correct Deficiency Margaret Pratt Community has a composition of documents, policies and procedures regarding Resident's Rights and the that to be free form abuse, neglect or explose All staff receive training on this as a profession of their rights, our policing Resident's Rights, and how to report subsection abuse. An internal investigation was confidented incidents, and corrective action taken resulting in termination of the employment of 2 employees. A report made by MPC to DAIL and APS of the incidents. | eir right itation. art of so y on uspected completed n was |
| | Per record review if | t was noted that on 7/2/23 at | | moracino. | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 11 of 16

Division of Licensing and Protection

| | T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | , , | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|--|--------------------------|
| | | | - | | c | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | 1 | 1/2023 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD 210 PLATE | RESS, CITY, STA | ITE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | BRADFOR | D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| R224 | services staff membe mistreatment of Resi Staff #2's written facil on the memory care to 7/2/23 s/he found staff giving him/her a show Resident #1 had beer Staff #1 was yelling a is disgusting, you're sentered the resident's "Good you are here, I shitting". Additionally, later Staff #2, and Staff sitting at the unit desk #1's incontinence with Per Staff #2's and Staff when they went to Res/he was left unattend towels in the shower. | M three separate health rs reported witnessing dent #1 by Staff #1. Per ity statement after arriving unit to start his/her shift on ff #1 in Resident #1's room ver. It was witnessed that in incontinent of stool and it Resident #1 stating, "This o gross". When Staff #2 is bathroom, Staff #1 stated, 've had it, s/he won't stop approximately 10 minutes aff #4 witnessed Staff #1 is openly discussing Resident in other residents present. If #4 is written statements, issident #1's room they found ded, unclothed, and without Staff #4 stated they were Resident #1 could have | R224 | 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence All staff will receive additional trainin Resident's Rights, Recognizing and R Abuse or Mistreatment. The administ staff will all receive this training plus additional training on the need to cond immediate investigations, and report t and APS in a timely manner. 3. Monitoring Practice Implemented The Executive Director and QA comm will review all incident reports month will also review the records of staff tr and education, to ensure that everyone completed the mandatory training on Resident's Rights and Abuse each yea 4. Date to be Completed 10/20/23 | deporting crative duct o DAIL nittee dy. They aining e has | |
| | regarding the incident were received; an immore conducted; and Staff ALR was terminated. 2. Per record review In Memory Care Unit of diagnoses including a Disease, respiratory a conditions, and an over the state of Daily Living ambulation and toiletichronic pain, recent for staff and | nsistent staff complaints I that occurred on 7/2/23 mediate investigation was #1's employment at the Resident #3 resided in the the home and had idvanced Parkinson's and cardiovascular eractive bladder. Resident and dependent on staff for all ing (ADLs) including | | R224 Accepted on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 12 of 16

| Division of Licensing and Protection | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|--|------------------|--|--|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY | | | |
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDING: | | COMPLETED | | | |
| | | | | | С | | | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | 08/01/2023 | | | |
| | | | | | 1 00.0 2020 | | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | DRESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | | | | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | EAU ACRES | | | | | |
| | | BRADFO | RD, VT 05033 | | | | | |
| (X4) ID | | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | (- / | | | |
| PREFIX TAG | , | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE | | | | |
| | | | | DEFICIENCY) | | | | |
| R224 | Continued From page | 12 | R224 | | | | | |
| | | , 12 | 1,22 | | | | | |
| | on 6/7/23. | | | | | | | |
| | | B: | | | | | | |
| | | cutive Director's written | | | | | | |
| | | ncident occurring on the aff member (Staff #5) was | | | | | | |
| | | Resident #3 after refusing | | | | | | |
| | to assist him/her to th | | | | | | | |
| | | to Resident #3's request to | | | | | | |
| | | stating s/he could void in the | | | | | | |
| | disposable brief s/he | was wearing. While other | | | | | | |
| | staff on duty assisted Resident #3 to the bathroom Staff #5 was informed the refusal to toilet is considered neglect and abuse. Staff #5 responded by joining the other staff in assisting | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Resident #3, and whi | _ | | | | | | |
| | | sident #3 by repeatedly y up and kicking at his/her | | | | | | |
| | heels to get him/her to | - · | | | | | | |
| | • | rned to his/her bed Staff #5 | | | | | | |
| | reportedly stated "[S/ | he] can stay right there, | | | | | | |
| | | to get [him/her] up". Staff | | | | | | |
| | #5 was placed on leave, then terminated following | | | | | | | |
| | the facility's internal in | nvestigation of the incident. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | - | after this incident occurred, | | | | | | |
| | mistreatment of Resid | #4) who witnessed the | | | | | | |
| | additional incident of | • | | | | | | |
| | | e Memory Care Unit by Staff | | | | | | |
| | | f 5/26/23. Staff #4 stated | | | | | | |
| | _ | #5 yelling at Resident #4 | | | | | | |
| | | g difficulty standing up. | | | | | | |
| | | ebral Palsy, uses a walker, | | | | | | |
| | • | f assist to stand. Staff #4 | | | | | | |
| | | f #5 yell "You need to stand | | | | | | |
| | | want to have breakfast you | | | | | | |
| | | your own". Resident #4 was | | | | | | |
| | | stated "I don't like to be | | | | | | |
| | | assisted him/her following | | | | | | |
| | this incident. | | | | | | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 13 of 16

| DIVISION | Division of Licensing and Protection | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|-----------------|--|------------|------------------|--|--|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY | | | | | |
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDING: | | COMPLETED | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | B. WING | | C | | | | |
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | 08/0 | 1/2023 | | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AD | DRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | |
| | | 210 PLAT | EAU ACRES | | | | | | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | RD, VT 05033 | | | | | | |
| | 0.114145.407 | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| (X4) ID | | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD | | (X5) COMPLETE | | | |
| PREFIX TAG | ` | SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE | | DATE | | | |
| | | | | DEFICIENCY) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| R224 | Continued From page | e 13 | R224 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | On the afternoon of 8 | /1/23 the Executive Director | | | | | | | |
| | | atment of Resident #3 and | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Resident #4 by Staff | #4 . | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | IX. PHYSICAL PLAN | Т | R266 | 1. Action to Correct Deficiency | | | | | |
| SS=E | | | | Signs have been placed on any rooms | that have | | | | |
| | | | | Oxygen storage. Hazardous items fou | ınd during | | | | |
| | 9.1 Environment | | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | the inspection were removed immedia | itery. | | | | |
| | | t provide and maintain a | | 08/01/23 | | | | | |
| | safe, functional, sanit | - | | 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence | | | | | |
| | comfortable environment. | | | All staff will receive a training on the | | | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | | | |
| | | | | importance of keeping hazardous mate | erials | | | | |
| | This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced | | | away from residents in the Memory C | are | | | | |
| | by: | and staff interview there | | neighborhood. Additionally, family n | nembers | | | | |
| | | | | will receive a communication asking t | | | | | |
| | was a failure to ensur | o hazardous items stored in | | | | | | | |
| | | the Memory Care Unit. | | check with staff before providing their | r loved | | | | |
| | Findings include: | the Memory Care Offic. | | ones with any items that may be consi | dered | | | | |
| | i mangs molade. | | | hazardous. | | | | | |
| | During the tour of the | Memory Care Unit | | 3. Monitoring Practice Implemented | | | | | |
| | commencing at 10:10 | | | | _ | | | | |
| | environmental issues | - | | Staff who work in Memory Care will | | | | | |
| | | | | additional training on what can be con | sidered | | | | |
| | 1. A rack of filled Oxy | gen tanks was stored in | | hazardous to residents, and to look for | these | | | | |
| | room # 116 without si | gnage on the door indicating | | items each time they are in the room a | | | | | |
| | | stored in the room. The | | - | soisung | | | | |
| | | the room until the previous | | residents or cleaning. | | | | | |
| | | the room passed away. The | | The Management team will do Enviro | nmental | | | | |
| | | D) confirmed the Oxygen | | Rounds at least every 2 weeks, looking | g for | | | | |
| | tanks were stored in t | | | • | 5 101 | | | | |
| | | and stated the tanks were | | anything that may be unsafe. | | | | | |
| | awaiting removal. | | | 4. Date to be Completed | | | | | |
| | | | | 10/20/23 | | | | | |
| | T | was observed to be stored | | | | | | | |
| on top of a cabinet in t | | the bathroom in room #111. | | | | | | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 14 of 16

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 0050 | B. WING | | C | |
| 0659 | | | | TE 710 0005 | 08/01/2023 | |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 210 PLATE | RESS, CITY, STA All Acres | KLE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MARGARI | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | | D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE | |
| R266 | Continued From page | e 14 | R266 | | | |
| | This hazardous item was removed immediately by the ED due to safety concerns, and was confirmed by the ED to be an item that is not permitted to be accessible to residents. | | | R266 Accepted on 10/19/23. Sherry Ross, RN | | |
| | remover, alcohol base Antibacterial Denture including Prevident 0. based antiseptic mou Medicated Powder we residents rooms. The from the resident's roo tour of the Memory Ca | als including nail polished hand wipes, Polydent cleaner; and medications 2% Fluoride Rinse, alcohol th wash, and Gold Bondere observed to be stored in se items were removed oms by the ED during the are Center, and confirmed re not permitted to be stored s. | | | | |
| R291 SS=F | IX. PHYSICAL PLAN | Г | R291 | Action to Correct Deficiency The Facilities Director immediately actions. | | |
| | 9.6 Plumbing | | | the mixing valve in the boiler room. C 08/01/23 |)n | |
| | 9.6.d Hot water temp 120 degrees Fahrenh | eratures shall not exceed eit in resident areas. | | 2. Measures to Prevent Recurrence Further inspection found a part that ne | eeded to | |
| | by: | is not met as evidenced | | be replaced. The repair work was con on 8/14/23. | npleted | |
| | was a failure to ensur not exceed 120 degree | a and staff interview there e water temperatures did ees Fahrenheit in resident Living Residences (ALR). | | 3. Monitoring Practice Implemented Facility Director will monitor and recovered weekly, taking a random sample in directions of the building, at different t | fferent | |
| | temperatures exceed | | | the day. These reports will be reviewed QA Committee monthly. 4. Date to be Completed 10/06/23 | ed by the | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 15 of 16

Division of Licensing and Protection

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | 0659 | B. WING | | C 08/01/2023 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | | |
| MARGAR | ET PRATT COMMUNITY | 210 PLATE BRADFORI | D, VT 05033 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| R291 | * 123.6 degrees Fahr * 123.6 degrees Fahr * 121.3 degrees Fahr * the second-floor restemperature was note Fahrenheit * the second floor restemperature was note Fahrenheit * in the memory care Fahrenheit in room # Fahrenheit in room # This observation was Director of Nursing (Dand on 8/1/23 the was | enheit in room #105 enheit in room #202 enheit in room #204 dident restroom water ed to be 123.4 degrees dident kitchenette water ed to be 127.0 degrees unit: 121.3 degrees 111, and 123.1 degrees 118. confirmed by the facilities OON) at the time of findings, ter temperatures were cted and noted to be below | R291 | R291 Accepted on 10/19/23 Sherry Ross, RN | | |

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 5899 JQQY11 If continuation sheet 16 of 16